Amendment
Disclosure Report Cover [ VYes X No
Use this form for general report and committee information, must be signed and submitted along with other detailed forms.
Do not use this form to update information

1. Committee Information

a. Full Name ¢. ID Number
Committee to Re-elect Shearra Miller SMCCS
b. Mailing Address (include City, State and Zip Code) d. Date Filed

403 W. Mountain Street

Kings Mountain, NC 28086 W 07/09/2020

e. Phone Number

704-739-0806

2. Report Year 3. Period Start Date (mm/dd/yy) ?I;lg/edl:/(;;l)End Date 5. Treasurer Full Name
David Brian Brooks
2020 02/23/20 07/09/20
6. Type of Committee (Check One) 9. Type of Report (check only one type of report from one category)
X Candidate Campaign D Party Municipal ! State/County Referendum
D PAC D Referendum D Organizational & Organizational I:l Organizational
D E‘f;g;;‘tjzx D Joint Fundraiser |:| Thirty-five day Quarterly D Pre-referendum
|:| Legal Expense Fund
7. Type of Fund (if applicable, check one) ] Pre-primary ] First [] Final
I:I "Booster Fund" |:| Pre-election & Second D Supplemental Final
|:| Building Fund D Pre-runoff D Third D Annual
Semi-annual [:] Fourth [] Special
D Mid Year Semi-annual
[] Other [l Year End [ Mid Year 10. Special Report Name
D Final [:] Year End
8. Number of Fundraisers this Report ] Special [] Final
D Special
11. Account Information 11. Account Information
a. Financial Institution Full Name a. Financial Institution Full Name
Wells Fargo Bank
b. Purpose ¢. Account Code b. Purpose ¢. Account Code
Campaign
paig Al
d. Period Begin Balance d. Period Begin Balance
$ 32.00 $
CERTIFICATION

I certify that the Committee or Fund is in compliance with all applicable provisions of Article 22A, 22B, & 22D-22M of Chapter 163 of
the NC General Statutes and that no funds are commingled with prohibited or other non-disglosed funds. I further certify that this report

is complete, true and correct and that I have been trained by the NC State Boarq of Elthl
David Brian Brooks \) 07/08/2020
Date

Printed Name of Signer Slgnatule J A«pﬁmd Treasurer

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 7' q z Z ol> Employee: %}Qﬁail

Date Postmarked: Employee: —_—— E ﬁ:ﬁ?tgz?vg:g

Date Scanned: Employee: E Esliegcr:zr;li:: lrll}c;tl:ri::ived
Date Data Entered: Employee: e Sl

Please Note: This form cannot be used to amend committee information such as the committee address, treasurer, assistant treasurer,
custodian of books information, or account information.

You must amend the Statement of Organization (CRO-2100A-E) to make committee changes.

CRO-1000 NC State Board of Elections August 2008




Detailed Summary

Co

Use this form

to summarize all disclosure reporting forms

K

mmittee to re-elect

§heaira Miierw

tion.

Amendment
No

Start of Election Cycle:

January 1,

Total this
Reporting Period

Total this
Election Cycle

5
6)
7)
8)
9

10)
11)

Cash on Hand at Start

gregted Contributions from Individuals
Contributions from Individuals
Contributions from Political Party Committees
Contributions from Other Political Committees
Loan Proceeds

Refunds/Reimbursements To the Coniléiid%g C’
Other Receipt Sources
11a)

11b)
11c)
11d)
11e)

Q
J

Interest on Bank Accounts

Contributions from Not-for-Profit Organizations
Outside Sources of Income

Legal Expense Fund — Other Sources

Exempt Purchase Price Sales

(CRO-1205)
(CRO-1210)
(CRO-1220)

(CRO-1230)

. (CRO-1410)

NN

/U7
o (CRO-1240)

(CRO-1250)
(CRO-1250)
(CRO-1250)
(CRO-1270)

(CRO-1265)

32.00

0.00

500.00

50.00

A A | L | A | AP

13)

Disbursements

12) TOTAL RECEIPTS (4dd lines 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, 11d and 11e)

DK

|l 2| A | A |2 | 2| A

21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)

20)

Cash on Hand at End (4dd lines 4 and 12 together, then subtract line 18)

Non-Monetary Gifts Given to Other Committees
Outstanding Loans (incl. ones from other campaigns)
Debis and Obligations i)wed By the Committee

Debts and Obligations owed To the Coxiimittee
Account Transfers Within the Committee
Administrative Support

Forgivén Loans

48-Hour Notice Reports Sum

Contributions to be Refunded

(CRO-1330)
(CRO-1430)
(CRO-1610)
(CRO-1620)
(CRO-1720)
(CRO-1710)
(CRO-1440)
(CRO-2220)

(CRO-1215)

13a) Operating Expenditures (CRO-1310) | $ $
13b) Contributions to Candidates/Political Committees  (CRO-1310) | § $
13¢) Coordinated Party Expenditures (CRO-1310) | § $

14) Aggregated Non-Media Expenditures (CRO-1315) | $ 40.00 $ 58.00
15) Loan Repayments (CRO-1420) | § $
16) Refunds/Reimbursements From the Committee (CRO-1320) | § $
17) In-Kinil Contributions (CRO-1510) | $ $
18) TOTAL EXPENDITURES (4dd lines 13a, 13b, 13c, 14, 15, 16 and 17) $ $
$ $

A | A | A AL ||, B A

A | A || A

CRO-1100

NC State Board of Elections

August 2008




Contributions from Individuals
Use this form to report individual contributions over $50 or contributions under $50 if form CRO 1205 is not used

(include city, state, & zip)

Committee to re-elect Shearra Miller

a. Full Name, Mailing Address & Phone

Pg 1

b. Job Title/Profession

Amendment

1 D Yes & No

d. Comments

SHEARRA MILLER
403 WEST MOUNTAIN STREET

DIRECTOR

c. Employer's Name/Specific Field

a. Full Name, Mailing Address & Phone
(include city, state, & zip)

CLEVELAND COUNTY ARTS
KINGS MOUNTAIN, NC 28086 COUNCIL
e. Election Sum to Date
$

f. Prior g. Account Code h. Form of Payment i. In-Kind Description j- Date (mm/dd/yyyy) k. Amount

] a1 Cash $ 500.00

L] $

] $

b. Job Title/Profession

=

d. Comments

c. Employer's Name/Specific Field

e. Election Sum to Date

a. Full Name, Mailing Address & Phone
(include city, state, & zip)

$
f. Prior g. Account Code h. Form of Payment i. In-Kind Description j- Date (mm/dd/yyyy) k. Amount
[ $
L] $
L] $

b. Job Title/Profession

c. Employer's Name/Specific Field

e. Election Sum to Date

CRO-1210

$
f. Prior g. Account Code h. Form of Payment i. In-Kind Description j- Date (mm/dd/yyyy) k. Amount
[ $
[ $
[ $
$ 500.00
$ 500.00

NC State Board of Elections

April 2007



Amendment

Aggregated Non-Media Expenditures Page 1 of 1 O Yes © No
Optional form used to report NC Non-Media Expenditures of $50 or less.
T. Committee Full Name (and Fund if applicable) 3. 1D Number
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT SHEARRA MILLER SMCCS
3. Payee Information
fa. Amend b. Account Code |c. Form of Payment |d. Purpose Code [e. Date (mm/dd/yyyy) f. Amount g. Required Remarks
Add
EII Remove A1 AUTO DEDUCT| O 03/25/2020 $ 10.00 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE
B - A1 AUTO DEDUCT| O 04/27/2020 $ 10.00 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE
EII i A1 AUTO DEDUCT| 0O 05/28/2020 $ 10.00 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE
E ;:::mc A1 AUTO DEDUCT| O 06/25/2020 $ 10.00 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE
[ Add
D Remove $
[ Add s
D Remove
[ Add R
D Remove
[ Add 5
D Remove
O Add 5
D Remove
O Add R
D Remove E
D Add $
D Remove
[ Add s
D Remove
[ Add s
D Remove
L Add s
D Remove
L Add $
[ Rremove ’
O Add s
D Remove
[ Aad N
D Remove
0 Add s
D Remove
[ Add $
[ remove ’
L] Add $
g Remove
4. Total only this Page $  40.00
5. Total of ALL CRO-1315 Pages $
(This line must be on line 14 oﬁ Detailed Summaz Page CRO-1100) 40.00
|6. Purpose Codes (List detailed expenditure code in (d) above) :
B* - Printing C* - Fundraising D - To Another Candidate
E - Salaries F* - Equipment G - Political Party H* - Holding Public Office Expenses
I - Postage J - Penalties K* - Office Expenses Q* - Donations to Legal Expense Fund
O* - Other : .
* Codes require detailed exglanation in reguired remarks field (g)

CRO-1315

NC State Board of Elections

December 2009




