Amendment **Disclosure Report Cover** \boxtimes No

Use this form for general report and committee information, must be signed and submitted along with other detailed forms. Do not use this form to update information

1. Committee Information								
a. Full Name		c. ID Number						
Committee to Re-elect Shearra Miller SMCCS								
b. Mailing Address (include City, State and Zip Code) d. Date Filed								
403 W. Mountain St Kings Mountain, NO		July C	9 2020		07/09/2020			
-			005			e. Phone Number		
704-739-0806								
2. Report Year	3. Period Start Date (mm/d	d/vv)	4. Period End Date (mm/dd/yy) 5. Treasurer I					
2020	02/23/20		07/09/20	0	David Brian Brooks	S		
6. Type of Committe		9. Type of	f Report	(check onl	ly one type of report fr	rom one category)		
Candidate Campa		Municipal	7.	State/Co	ounty	Referendum		
PAC	Referendum	Orga	ganizational		Organizational	Organizational		
Independent Expenditure Legal Expense Fu	Joint Fundraiser	Thir	rty-five day	Q	Quarterly	Pre-referendum		
7. Type of Fund	(if applicable, check one)	☐ Pre-	-primary		First	Final		
"Booster Fund"	(g apprendict)	1 =	-election		Second	Supplemental Final		
Building Fund		Pre-	-runoff		Third	Annual		
		Sem	ni-annual		Fourth	Special		
			Mid Year	S	Semi-annual			
Other:			Year End		Mid Year	10. Special Report Name		
		Fina	al		Year End			
8. Number of Funda	raisers this Report	☐ Spec	cial	Final				
				S	pecial	44		
11. Account Inform	ation		11.	Account In	nformation			
a. Financial Institution F	Full Name		a. Fi	inancial Instit	tution Full Name			
Wells Fargo Bank			il months of		,			
b. Purpose	c. Account Code		b. Pu	urpose		c. Account Code		
Campaign	A1							
	d. Period Begin Balance	,				d. Period Begin Balance		
	\$ 32.00					\$		
CERTIFICATION								
I certify that the Committee or Fund is in compliance with all applicable provisions of Article 22A, 22B, & 22D-22M of Chapter 163 of the NC General Statutes and that no funds are commingled with prohibited or other non-disclosed funds. I further certify that this report is complete, true and correct and that I have been trained by the NC State Board of Elections. David Brian Brooks 07/08/2020								
FOR OFFICE USE O	Printed Name of Signer		Dignatar	Te of Appoint	3d Treasurer	Date		
Date Received:	7-9-2022	S Em	nployee:	CP		elivery Method Normal Mail		
Date Postmarked	d:	Em	nployee:		}	Registered Mail Hand Delivered		
Date Scanned:		Em	nployee:	-	/ <u>_</u>	Electronically Filed Signer has not received		
Date Data Entered: Employee:						mandatory training		
Please Note: Thi	is form cannot be used to am	end commit	ttee information	on such as	the committee address	s, treasurer, assistant treasurer,		

custodian of books information, or account information.

You must amend the Statement of Organization (CRO-2100A-E) to make committee changes.

Detailed SummaryUse this form to summarize all disclosure reporting forms and to total monetary information.

Use this form to summarize all disclosure reporting forms and to total monetary information. 1. Committee Full Name (and Fund if applicable) 2. Type of Report 3. ID Number							
Committee to re-elect Shearra Miller	2020 Second Quar	ter	SMCCS				
Start of Election Cycle: January 1,	2020	Total this Reporting Period					
4) Cash on Hand at Start		\$ 32.00	\$				
RECEIPTS	(30.0 1005)	Φ.	Φ 0.00				
5) Aggregated Contributions from Individuals	(CRO-1205)	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.00				
6) Contributions from Individuals	(CRO-1210)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
7) Contributions from Political Party Committees	(CRO-1220)	\$	\$				
8) Contributions from Other Political Committees	(CRO-1230)	\$	\$				
9) Loan Proceeds	(CRO-1240)	\$	\$ 50.00				
10) Kelulus/Kelilibursellielits 10 the Committee	(CRO-1240)	\$	\$				
11) Other Receipt Sources	(GD 0 1250)	Φ.	Φ.				
11a) Interest on Bank Accounts	(CRO-1250)	\$	\$				
11b) Contributions from Not-for-Profit Organizati	ons (CRO-1250)	\$	\$				
11c) Outside Sources of Income	(CRO-1250)	\$	\$				
11d) Legal Expense Fund – Other Sources	(CRO-1270)	\$	\$				
11 e) Exempt Purchase Price Sales	(CRO-1265)	\$	\$				
12) TOTAL RECEIPTS (Add lines 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11	c, 11d and 11e)	\$	\$				
<u>EXPENDITURES</u>							
13) Disbursements	(00.0.1210)	Φ.	Φ.				
13a) Operating Expenditures	(CRO-1310)	\$	\$				
13b) Contributions to Candidates/Political Commit		\$	\$				
13c) Coordinated Party Expenditures	(CRO-1310)	\$	\$				
14) Aggregated Non-Media Expenditures	(CRO-1315)	\$ 40.00	\$ 58.00				
15) Loan Repayments	(CRO-1420)	\$	\$				
16) Refunds/Reimbursements From the Committee	(CRO-1320)	\$	\$				
17) In-Kind Contributions	(CRO-1510)	\$	\$				
18) TOTAL EXPENDITURES (Add lines 13a, 13b, 13c, 14, 1	15, 16 and 17)	\$	\$				
19) Cash on Hand at End (Add lines 4 and 12 together, then sub	otract line 18)	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00				
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION							
20) Non-Monetary Gifts Given to Other Committees	(CRO-1330)	\$					
21) Outstanding Loans (incl. ones from other campaig	ns) (CRO-1430)	\$					
22) Debts and Obligations owed By the Committee	(CRO-1610)	\$					
23) Debts and Obligations owed To the Committee	(CRO-1620)	\$					
24) Account Transfers Within the Committee	(CRO-1720)	\$					
25) Administrative Support	(CRO-1710)	\$	\$				
26) Forgiven Loans	(CRO-1440)	\$	\$				
27) 48-Hour Notice Reports Sum	(CRO-2220)	\$	\$				
28) Contributions to be Refunded	(CRO-1215)	\$	\$				
,	,		1 2008				

Amendment

Yes

No

		m Individuals ividual contributions of	over \$5	0 or contril		Pg inder	1 of \$50 if form CR	1 0 1205 is no	Yes Yes	⊠ No
		(and Fund if applica		o or contri	butions t	ander	\$30 II IOIIII CR	2. ID Num		
	ee to re-elect Shea								SMCCS	
3. Contri	ibutor Informatio	on		Add		Remo	ove			
a. Full Name, Mailing Address & Phone				b. Job Title/Profession				d. Comments		
	city, state, & zip)			DIREC	DIRECTOR					
	ST MOUNTAIN S	TREET	c. Employer's Name/Specific Field			JUL 0 9 2020				
			CLEVELAND COUNTY ARTS							
KINGS N	MOUNTAIN, NC	28086		COUNCIL		e. Election Sum to Date				
									um to Date	
								\$	Terres	
f. Prior	g. Account Code	h. Form of Payment	i. In-l	Kind Descrip	otion		j. Date (mm/dd/yy	yy)	k. Amount	
	A1	Cash							\$	500.00
									\$	
									\$	
3. Contri	ibutor Informatio	on		Add		Remo	ove			
	ne, Mailing Address	& Phone		b. Job Tit	tle/Profess	sion		d. Comment	S	
(include	city, state, & zip)									
				c. Employ	yer's Nam	e/Spec	ific Field			
								e. Election S	um to Date	
								\$		
f. Prior	g. Account Code	h. Form of Payment	i. In-	Kind Descrip	otion		j. Date (mm/dd/yy	yy)	k. Amount	
									\$	
									\$	
									\$	
3. Contr	ibutor Informati	on		Add		Remo	ove			
	me, Mailing Address	& Phone		b. Job Tit	tle/Profess	sion		d. Comment	S	
(include	city, state, & zip)									
				c. Employ	yer's Nam	e/Spec	cific Field			
								e. Election S	um to Date	
								\$		
f. Prior	g. Account Code	h. Form of Payment	i. In-	Kind Descri	ption		j. Date (mm/dd/yy	yyy)	k. Amount	
									\$	
									\$	
				0			<i>x</i> ,		\$	
4. Tota	l only this Pag	ge						\$		500.00
5. Tota	l of ALL CRO	D-1210 Pages						\$		500.00

Amendment

Aggregated Non-Medi	a Expenditures
---------------------	----------------

Page __1_ of __1___

Am	endm	ent		
	Yes	X	No	

Optional form used to report NC Non-Media Expenditures of \$50 or less.

1. Committee Full Name (and Fund if applicable)					2. ID Number			
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT SHEARRA MILLER					SMCCS			
3. Payee Information								
a. Amend	b. Account Code	c. Form of Payment	d. Purpose Code	e. Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	f. Amount	g. Required Remarks		
Add Remove	A1	AUTO DEDUCT	0	03/25/2020	\$ 10.00	MONTHLY SERVICE FEE		
Add Remove	A1	AUTO DEDUCT	0	04/27/2020	\$ 10.00	MONTHLY SERVICE FEE		
Add Remove	A1	AUTO DEDUCT	0	05/28/2020	\$ 10.00	MONTHLY SERVICE FEE		
☐ Add ☐ Remove	A1	AUTO DEDUCT	0	06/25/2020	\$ 10.00	MONTHLY SERVICE FEE		
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove	-		2020		\$			
Add Remove		JUL	0 9 2020		\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
Add Remove					\$			
4. Total only this Page \$ 40.00								
5. Total of ALL CRO-1315 Pages (This line must be on line 14 of Detailed Summary Page CRO-1100)					\$ 40.00			
6. Purpose Codes (List detailed expenditure code in (d) above)								
B* - Printing C* - Fundraising D - To Another Candidate								
E - Salaries F* - Equipment G - Political Party H* -					Holding Public Office Expenses			
I - Posta	CONTROL CONTRO	Penalties	Donations to Lega	al Expense Fund				
O* - Other								
* Codes require detailed explanation in required remarks field (g)								